Sunday, May 26

Monday, May 27

Tuesday, May 28

Wednesday, May 29

Thursday, May 30

Friday, May 31

Sunday, June 2

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Memorial Day (Church Office Closed)

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Wedding Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Wedding (Sanctuary)

Communion Sunday

New Member Class

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Sunday, May 26

Monday, May 27

Tuesday, May 28

Wednesday, May 29

Thursday, May 30

Friday, May 31

Sunday, June 2

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Memorial Day (Church Office Closed)

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Wedding Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Wedding (Sanctuary)

Communion Sunday

New Member Class

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)



Announcements
Week of May 26th, 2024

Thank you so much for your generocity in giving towards the service project sponsored
by the Growing Faith young people! Last Sunday they packed 122 hygiene kits for the
World Church Service hygiene kit program. Thank you for playing a part in this hands-on
mission project! -Reece

A New Member Class led by Shauna Nelson is scheduled for June 2nd at 8 a.m.
Participants will become members at the 10:00 Morning Worship Service. If you are
interested in learning more about Sunrise and considering joining, please email Hannah in
the Church Office (hello@oursunrise.org). If you have expressed an interest in a New
Member Class in the past couple of years, feel free to check with Hannah to make certain
Shauna has your name and contact information.

Calling all 2024 Sunrise Graduates! If you know of a student who graduated from high
school or college this year in the Sunrise Church family, we’d like to hear from you. We
want to congratulate them in the June Beacon. Please send us a photo with a brief
summary of their background to hello@oursunrise.org so that we can highlight their
accomplishment. Thank you!

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:45 a.m. or clean up
after the Sunday worship service, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every
person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.

Children’s Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons.
They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship
experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available
for children infant through kindergarten age.

Announcements
Week of May 26th, 2024

Thank you so much for your generocity in giving towards the service project sponsored
by the Growing Faith young people! Last Sunday they packed 122 hygiene kits for the
World Church Service hygiene kit program. Thank you for playing a part in this hands-on
mission project! -Reece

A New Member Class led by Shauna Nelson is scheduled for June 2nd at 8§ a.m.
Participants will become members at the 10:00 Morning Worship Service. If you are
interested in learning more about Sunrise and considering joining, please email Hannah in
the Church Office (hello@oursunrise.org). If you have expressed an interest in a New
Member Class in the past couple of years, feel free to check with Hannah to make certain
Shauna has your name and contact information.

Calling all 2024 Sunrise Graduates! If you know of a student who graduated from high
school or college this year in the Sunrise Church family, we’d like to hear from you. We
want to congratulate them in the June Beacon. Please send us a photo with a brief
summary of their background to hello@oursunrise.org so that we can highlight their
accomplishment. Thank you!

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:45 a.m. or clean up
after the Sunday worship service, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every
person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.

Children’s Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons.
They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship
experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available
for children infant through kindergarten age.



