## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 26	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship	Sunday, May 26	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship
Monday, May 27	Memorial Day (Church Office Closed)		Monday, May 27	Memorial Day (Church Office Closed)	
Tuesday, May 28	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, May 28	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, May 29	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, May 29	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, May 30	5:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Wedding Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)	Thursday, May 30	5:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Wedding Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Friday, May 31	11:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall) Wedding (Sanctuary)	Friday, May 31	11:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall) Wedding (Sanctuary)
Sunday, June 2	8:00 a.m. 8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m.	Communion Sunday New Member Class Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, June 2	8:00 a.m. 8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m.	Communion Sunday New Member Class Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements Week of May 26th, 2024

**Thank you so much for your generocity** in giving towards the service project sponsored by the Growing Faith young people! Last Sunday they packed 122 hygiene kits for the World Church Service hygiene kit program. Thank you for playing a part in this hands-on mission project! -Reece

A New Member Class led by Shauna Nelson is scheduled for June 2nd at 8 a.m. Participants will become members at the 10:00 Morning Worship Service. If you are interested in learning more about Sunrise and considering joining, please email Hannah in the Church Office (hello@oursunrise.org). If you have expressed an interest in a New Member Class in the past couple of years, feel free to check with Hannah to make certain Shauna has your name and contact information.

**Calling all 2024 Sunrise Graduates!** If you know of a student who graduated from high school or college this year in the Sunrise Church family, we'd like to hear from you. We want to congratulate them in the June Beacon. Please send us a photo with a brief summary of their background to hello@oursunrise.org so that we can highlight their accomplishment. Thank you!

**Kitchen Help Needed!** If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:45 a.m. or clean up after the Sunday worship service, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

**Wear your name tags!!** At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

**Children's Bulletins** for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

**Children are always welcome in worship.** However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.

Announcements Week of May 26th, 2024

**Thank you so much for your generocity** in giving towards the service project sponsored by the Growing Faith young people! Last Sunday they packed 122 hygiene kits for the World Church Service hygiene kit program. Thank you for playing a part in this hands-on mission project! -Reece

A New Member Class led by Shauna Nelson is scheduled for June 2nd at 8 a.m. Participants will become members at the 10:00 Morning Worship Service. If you are interested in learning more about Sunrise and considering joining, please email Hannah in the Church Office (hello@oursunrise.org). If you have expressed an interest in a New Member Class in the past couple of years, feel free to check with Hannah to make certain Shauna has your name and contact information.

**Calling all 2024 Sunrise Graduates!** If you know of a student who graduated from high school or college this year in the Sunrise Church family, we'd like to hear from you. We want to congratulate them in the June Beacon. Please send us a photo with a brief summary of their background to hello@oursunrise.org so that we can highlight their accomplishment. Thank you!

**Kitchen Help Needed!** If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:45 a.m. or clean up after the Sunday worship service, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

**Wear your name tags!!** At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

**Children's Bulletins** for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

**Children are always welcome in worship.** However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.